Any delays due to permits and /or inspections as well as delay of funds for 

progress payments, shall postpone the completion date accordingly. 

ARTICLE 3.  THE CONTRACT PRICE 

The Owner shall pay the Contractor for the material and labor to be performed under the Contract 

sum of:   

Thirty Four Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents. ( $34,000.00 )  

subject to additions and deductions pursuant to authorized change orders.  

ARTICLE 4.  PROGRESS PAYMENTS 

Progress payments shall be made as such: 

$17,000.00 once the stone is selected and fabrication starts, 

$17,000.00 upon completion of the project.